
A1

REVISIONS

0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

OFSCALE SHEET REV

NAME

SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DWN

CHK

APVD

MATERIAL FINISH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

WEIGHT

P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION

5678 34 2 1

D

B

AA

B

C C

D

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

C COPYRIGHT

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

4805 (3/13)

RESTRICTED TO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TE Connectivity

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Active

CUSTOMER DRAWING

2119580

GOPALAKRISHNA HV
06MAY2016

TIMOTHY ELBIN
06MAY2016

TIMOTHY ELBIN
06MAY2016

2:1 1 1 A

-

-

-- -

mm
-
0.5
0.13
0.013
-

0�$�30'

MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
-
-

-

2016

- -

2016

-

BY -

A INITIAL RELEASE 06MAY2016 GK TE

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8
1

9
1

10
1

11
1

12
2

13
1

15
1

16
1

17
1

18
1

19
1

20
1

21
1

22
1

23
1

13
1

11
1

1
1

ITEM
NODESCRIPTIONPART NOU/M-1-1

1ARM, FEED2063796-1-111

2HOLDER,FEED FINGER2119342-1-111

3HOUSING,MECHANICAL FEED2119596-1-111

4PIVOT,ADJUSTMENT2063795-1-111

5ROLLER, CAM FOLLOWER2063799-2-111

6SCREW,ADJUSTMENT2119581-1-111

7SCREW,SOC SET,FLAT PT M10x83-18032-8-111

8SLIDE, FEED2063794-1-111

9WASHER,FEED ARM2063798-1-111

10E-RING (EXT. RETAIN. RING), METRIC986963-4-111

11PIN, DOWEL 4 X 88-992946-0-222

12SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 122-2168083-0-222

13SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.02168083-2-222

14SEALANT, LOCTITE, (LOCTITE 242)1-23419-4--1ARAR

15WASHER, FLAT, REG M41-18028-2-111

16SPRING, COMPRESSION8-22281-4-111

17PIN, FEED FINGER2119659-1-111

18PLUG,NYLON690191-7-111

19SCREW,FINE FEED ADJ.2119371-1-111

20SPRING-FEED FINGER2119588-1-111

21SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 4.03-18031-7-111

22SCR, SKT HD CAP M2 X 8.07-18023-8-111

23WASHER, FLAT, REG M218027-8-111

 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

 THESE PARTS TO BE LIGHTLY OILED.

 THESE PARTS TO BE LIGHTLY OILED
     AT SURFACES AND POINTS OF CONTACT.

 APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO ITEM 7.
     TURN ITEM 7 INTO ITEM 3 UNTIL
     FLUSH WITH HOUSING. 

 APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO ITEM 22
     AND ASSEMBLE INTO ITEM 6.

 ITEM 11 8-992946-0 NEEDS TO BE FLUSH OR 
     SUB-FLUSH TO ITEM 8 WHEN PRESSED THROUGH
     INTO ITEM 5.

   NOT SUPPLIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY

OCEAN APPLICATOR

7

1

2

6 2

3

3

1

5

4

2 2 3


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_14
	new_view_17
	new_view_19



